# 502500116 09/18/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hyuk LIM	07/22/2013
Jae Hyung JANG	07/22/2013
Wooyeol CHOI	07/22/2013
Jaeseon HWANG	07/22/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GWANGJU INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY	
Street Address:	123 Cheomdan-gwagiro(Oryong-dong), Buk-gu	
City:	Gwangju	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	500-712	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14030256

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7035185499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036841111

Email: YSHGROUP@IPFIRM.COM

Correspondent Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN & HAM, LLP

Address Line 1: 2318 Mill Road
Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5230-0209	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yoon S. HAM	
Signature:	/Yoon S. HAM/	
Date:	09/18/2013	

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASS\_CU#page1.tif

REEL: 031231 FRAME: 0864

OF \$40.00 140302

Client Ref. No.: <u>GWP130118US</u>

# ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, the undersig		and some consideration in faint part, the receipt and sometimey of
i) LIM, Hyuk	2)	JANG, Jae Hyung
<ol> <li>Wooyeol CHOI</li> </ol>	4)	Jacseon HWANG
\$)		x box if continued on page 2
INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOL Buk-gu, Gwangiu 500-712, Republ "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title 100 in the invention entitled:	OGY having a place of Korea, it and interest for LESS LAN AN	, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto GWANGJU ace of business at 123 Cheomdan-gwagiro(Oryong-dong), its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. D MEDIUM ACCESS CONTROL METHOD HEREOF
(a) for which an application for Unit		atent was filed on, and identified by
United States Patent Application N		
(b) for which an application for United	States Letters Paten	it was executed on,
all United States Letters Patent which may continuations-in-part thereof, and the right	be granted therefore to all benefits und rest as ASSIGNEE,	States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or ler the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned fiter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;
application for and obtaining original, divisi ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legs applications for patent based thereon, grov	onal, reissued or ext al representatives, ar ving out of or relat	like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making ended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and ed to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said eemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to
SIGNED on the date indicated aside my sign	sature:	
atural.		T 1. 00 0010
1) Afry A Name: LIM, Hyak		<u>July 22, 2013</u> Date
22		~~~
2)	***************************************	July 22, 2013
Name: JANG, Jae Hyong		Date
3) may may be a second		Eduar rain
Name: Wooyeol ChOi	······································	<u>July 22, 2013</u> Date
		*****
4) TVS Name: Jaeseon HWANG	<del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>	<u>July 22, 2013</u>
Transier mannona Vrastriaes		Date
5)	······································	
Name:		Date

Date

**PATENT REEL: 031231 FRAME: 0865**